The Accessory Building and Structure (Freestanding S olar Panel System) 

installation shall not be used for commercial energy generation or off -site 

power sales.  

C. The maximum area of the Accessory Building and Structure ( Freestanding 

Solar Panel System) shall not exceed approximately four hundred eighty-

four (484) square feet, as depicted on the site plan  dated November 7, 2025.  

D. Final site plans shall be subject to review and approval of the Director of 

Planning and Development prior to the issuance of development or building 

permits. 

E. The proposed Accessory Building and Structure ( Freestanding Solar Panel